		Docket No.: 35.008
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	09-29-2000 1 1441 1446 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 14	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		G. 01.14
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🔍	101476375	▼ 1 01 00 <b>▼</b> ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterney,	AUGINAINS. FIEASE IECO	oru me attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roy L. Anderson William R. Bryant, Jr.		and address of receiving party(ies):
Jacob Y. Wong	Name:	PrivaSys, Inc.
	Internal	Il Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🛛 No 🛛	90 40
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street A	Address: 40 First Street, Suite 300
Security Agreement Change o	f Name	
□ Other		an Francisco State: CA ZIP: 9410
Execution Date: September 20 and 21, 2000	Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	ion date of the application is: September 21, 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		09467161
Additional n	umbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roy L. Anderson; Jeffers, Shaff & Falk, L	LP 7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account
	a Auti	thorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 18881 Von Karman Ave., Suite 1	400 8. Deposit	t account number:
City: Irvine State: CA ZIF	P: <u>92612</u>	
9/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000155 09667161	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE
	noing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	To Y	- APA
Roy L. Anderson Name of Person Signing	Signatur	
Total number of pages inclu-	ding cover sheet, attachme	
		PATENT REEL: 011112 ERAME: 0650

		Attorney Docket No.			
	Assignment of Rights.	JSF 35.008 Title and Interest in Invention			
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)					
This is	an Assignment of the following rights	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
	United States Patent Application Serial No Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention: METHOD FOR ALLOWING A USER TTO CUSTOMIZE USE OF A PAYMENT CARD THAT GENERATES A DIFFERENT PAYMENT CARD NUMBER FOR MULTIPLE TRANSACTIONS.					
Attorney Docket No.: 35.008					
Inventors (assignors)					
	<u>Name</u>	Address			
	Roy L. Anderson	1433 Dwight Drive, Glendale, CA 91207			
	William R. Bryant, Jr.	12001 Coverstone Hill Circle, Apt #324 Manasas, VA 20109			
	Jacob Y. Wong	7110 Georgetown Rd., Goleta, CA 93117			

# Assignee

Name	Address
PrivaSys	40 First Street, Suite 300
	San Francisco, CA 94105

Page 1 of 3

#### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letter Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Attorney Docket No. JSF 35.008

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

#### **Notarization**

U.S.C. 261.)	-	-	na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35
Executed thisat	day of	, in the year	
		- (1991-1991) - 1997	(Signature of Inventor)
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appeared Who acknowledged the foreg authorized to execute the same	oing instrument		d deed and also represented that he or she is, in the year
			(Notary Public)
Executed thisat	day of	, in the year	
	Ste/	/	(Signature of Inventor)
State of CALIFORNIA	<b>N</b> <sup>k</sup>		
County of SANTA BAR	SARA		
Before me personally appeared <b>JACOB</b> YAUMAN WONG Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this $20 \text{ K}$ day of $September$ in the year $2000$			
		7	Cher Arrest
	,		(Notary Public)
Executed this $20^{\text{th}}$ day $a^{\text{at}} \leq ANTA B ARBA$	of <u>lept</u> , in	the year 2000	
a SANTA BARBA	RA		(Simplus of Inventor)
State of CALIFORNIA			Signature of Inventor)
County of SANTA BAR			
Before me personally appeared Who acknowledged the foreg authorized to execute the same	oing instrument	to be a free act and	d deed and also represented that he or she is
SANTA B	D. ERNEST M #1178172 JBLC - CALIFORNIA ARBARA COUNTY Exp.APR 29, 2002	(Nota Page 3 of 3	ry Public)

G:\FIRM\PERSONAL\RLA\TEMPDRAF\ASIGN008.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011112 FRAME: 0653

This i	s an Assignment of the following righ	its, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
wes In	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
er The	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	ne invention		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
۵	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
OF A NUM		ALLOWING A USER TTO CUSTOMIZE USE RATES A DIFFERENT PAYMENT CARD TIONS.		
Inven	tors (assignors)			
	Name	Address		
	Roy L. Anderson	1433 Dwight Drive, Glendale, CA 91207		
	William R. Bryant, Jr.	12001 Coverstone Hill Circle, Apt #324 Manasas, VA 20109		
	Jacob Y. Wong	7110 Georgetown Rd., Goleta, CA 93117		
Assig	nee			
	Name	Address		

40 First Street, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94105

PrivaSys

#### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letter Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011112 FRAME: 0655

Attorney Docket No. JSF 35.008

PATENT

REEL: 011112 FRAME: 0656

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

### **Notarization**

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be consider U.S.C. 261.)	•
Executed this <b>20</b> day of <b>SEPT</b> , in the y	rear 2000
at	With R From
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Vielantia	And and a second se
County of Fares X	
Before me personally appeared Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free authorized to execute the same this day of	Mole, in the year 2000
	Moniguek, Tribolet (Novary Public)
Executed this _2.13+ day of _2.000, in the y	ear C
at Irvine , CA	Yor wet
State of California County of Orange	JULIA C. BAYLISS JULIA C. BAYLISS Commission # 1263386 Notary Public - California Orange County
County of Crarig	My Comm, Expires May 11, 2004
Before me personally appeared Roy L. Anderson	
Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free, authorized to execute the same this day of	act and deed and also represented that he or she is $m_{\text{eff}}$ in the year $200$
== <u></u>	Lulia Ca Bachi
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of, in the year at	
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared	
Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free authorized to execute the same this day of	, in the year
	(Notary Public)
Page 3 o	f3
G:\FIRM\PERSONAL\RLA\TEMPDRAF\ASIGN008.DOC	

# **RECORDED: 09/21/2000**